

Guide to the Gladys Boggs Marshall Photographs

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on March 28, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f16k8v

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 <u>special.collections@unlv.edu</u>

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Biographical Note	3
Scope and Contents Note	4
Arrangement	4
Administrative Information	4
Related Materials	5
Names and Subjects	5
Collection Inventory	5

Summary Information

Repository :	University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.
Creator:	Marshall, Gladys Boggs, 1896-1978
Title:	Gladys Boggs Marshall Photographs
ID:	PH-00037
Date [inclusive]:	approximately approximately 1912-1975
Physical Description:	0.1 Linear Feet (1 hanging folder)
Language of the Material:	English
Abstract:	The Gladys Boggs Marshall Photographs contain nine black-and- white photographs of Gladys Boggs Marshall from approximately 1912 to 1975. The photographs include three team photographs of the Clark County High School girls' basketball team, of which Gladys Boggs was a member, and four photographs of Gladys Boggs Marshall and her husband Edward B. Marshall spending time with the Ullom Family.

Preferred Citation

Gladys Boggs Marshall Photographs, approximately 1912-1975. PH-00037. Special Collections, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Biographical Note

Poet Gladys Boggs Marshall (1896-1978) was born in Victor, Colorado on December 15, 1896, and came to Las Vegas in 1910. She graduated from Las Vegas High School and married Edward B. Marshall in 1915. During the 1940s, she lived in San Diego, California, and published a few of her poems. By 1972, Marshall authored seven books (five of which were published), had written for national women's magazines, and was a recognized poet and artist. She died in San Diego on August 30, 1978.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents Note

The Gladys Boggs Marshall Photographs contain nine black-and-white photographs of Gladys Boggs Marshall from approximately 1912 to 1975. The photographs include three team photographs of the Clark County High School girls' basketball team, of which Gladys Boggs was a member, and four photographs of Gladys Boggs Marshall and her husband Edward B. Marshall spending time with the Ullom Family.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Materials remain in original order.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Access

The collection is open for research.

Publication Rights

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> <u>and Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

Acquisition Note

Materials were donated in 1975 by Gladys Boggs Marshall; accession number 1975-341.

Processing Note

Materials were processed by Special Collections staff. In 2015, as part of a legacy finding aid conversion project, Lindsay Oden wrote the collection description in compliance with current professional standards.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Related Materials

Related Notes

The following resources may provide additional information related to the materials in this collection:

Gladys Boggs Marshall Papers, 1907-1974. MS-00149. Special Collections, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

Lake-Eglington Family Photograph Collection, 1900-1976. PH-00010. Special Collections, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Names and Subjects

- photographs
- Las Vegas (Nev.)
- Women
- Sports for women

Collection Inventory

Title/Description	Containers
Clark County High School girls' basketball team: Rosa Coughlin Ullom, Clara Kiernan, Wanda Ball Moser, Florence Bishop, and Gladys Boggs Marshall, 1912 (0001) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
Clark County High School girls' basketball team: Wanda Ball Moser, Florence Bishop, Luella Wengert Ham, Gladys Boggs Marshall, Martha Kramer, Etta McDonald, Clara Kiernan, teacher, Rose Coughlin Ullom, Olive Lake- Eglington, 1912 (0002) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
Clark County High School girls' basketball team: Clara Kiernan, Wanda Ball Moser, Gladys Boggs Marshall, and others, 1912 (0003) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
Della McGriff and boyfriend, undated (0004) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
George and Norma Ullom, Edward B. Marshall, Lloyd and Rose Ullom, and daughter Rose Ullom, 1927 (0005) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01

Lloyd Ullom, Edward Marshall, and George Ullom, 1927 (0006) (view online)

	folder 01
George and Norma Ullom, Gladys Boggs Marshall, Lloyd and Rose Ullom, and daughter Rose Ullom, 1927 (0007) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
Rose and Lloyd Ullom, Edward B. Marshall, George and Norma Ullom, and daughter Rose Ullom, 1927 (0008) (<u>view online</u>)	folder 01
Gladys Boggs Marshall, undated (0009) (view online)	folder 01